RESOLUTION NO.
RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS REQUESTING THAT TRAVIS COUNTY PERFORM A FINANCIAL AND OPERATIONAL AUDIT OF TRAVIS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 2
WHEREAS, Travis County Emergency Services District (ESD) No. 2 operates independently of the City of Pflugerville; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , Travis County ESD No. 2 Commissioners are appointed by the Travis County Commissioners Court; and
WHEREAS, the City of Pflugerville received a petition for the creation of Travis County ESD No. 17 on December 10, 2020; and
WHEREAS, the City Council has expressed concerns about the financial justifications to merit said petition.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE:
That the City of Pflugerville hereby requests that Travis County perform a financial and operational audit of Travis County Emergency Services District No. 2; and that the above recitals are hereby found to be true and correct by the City Council of the City of Pflugerville and incorporated herein for all purposes.
PASSED AND APPROVED this 26th day of January 2021.
Victor Gonzales, Mayor

ATTEST:

Karen Thompson, City Secretary